

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	32391_001 Version: 1 Na	me: LINK2GOV CORP (A SUBSIDIARY OF FIL INFORMATION SER AMENDMENT TO A	DELITY NATIONAL RVICES, INC) - FIRST
Туре:	Conformed Contract Sta	itus: CCIS	
File created:	4/21/2014 <b>In</b>	control: City Clerk	
On agenda:	11/8/2011 Fir	al action: 11/8/2011	
Title:	FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - EXTEND TERM TO 4/30/2015, UNLESS SOONER TERMINATED OR UNLESS SERVICES OR PROJECT IS COMPLETED SOONER (OPTION TO RENEW FOR 1 ADDITIONAL 1 YEAR PERIOD, AT DISCRETION OF CITY MANAGER); INCREASE AMOUNT BY \$160,000 FOR TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED \$640,000 (NOTE: PER CITY ATTORNEY, THE FEE/PAYMENT IS BASED ON A CONTINGENCY/PER TRANSACTION, THEREFORE, THIS FIRST AMENDMENT DOES NOT REFERENCE THE PAYMENT SECTION OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT)		
Sponsors:	Financial Management		
Indexes:	Amendments		
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. 32391_001.pdf		
Date	Ver. Action By	Action	Result
11/8/2011	1 City Council	authorize City Manager	
FIRST AMEN	DMENT TO AGREEMENT - EX	TEND TERM TO 4/30/2015.	UNLESS SOONER

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - EXTEND TERM TO 4/30/2015, UNLESS SOONER TERMINATED OR UNLESS SERVICES OR PROJECT IS COMPLETED SOONER (OPTION TO RENEW FOR 1 ADDITIONAL 1 YEAR PERIOD, AT DISCRETION OF CITY MANAGER); INCREASE AMOUNT BY \$160,000 FOR TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED \$640,000 (NOTE: PER CITY ATTORNEY, THE FEE/PAYMENT IS BASED ON A CONTINGENCY/PER TRANSACTION, THEREFORE, THIS FIRST AMENDMENT DOES NOT REFERENCE THE PAYMENT SECTION OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT)